
Lexington Catholic
Post Season Basketball - Boys Roster

School: Lexington Catholic District: 43 Region: 11
Head Coach: Brandon Salsman Superintendent:
Work Phone: (859)277-7183 Principal: Sally Stevens

FAX: (859)277-8681 Athletic Director: Brad Carter
Mascot Name: Knights Enrollment:
School Colors: White, Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Don Offutt 
Assistant Coach: Vince L Sanford 
Assistant Coach: Mike Stone 
Assistant Coach: Tommy Huston, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Matt Heissenbuttel 
Assistant Coach: Adam Down 
Assistant Coach: Doug Grieme 
Assistant Coach: Trey Griffin, III 
Assistant Coach: Chad J Buchignani, Sr. 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
35 35 Byron Boothe 6' 5" 185 FORWARD Senior
5 5 Seth Cambron 6' 0" 150 Junior

11 11 Joe Gilbert 5' 8" 140 Soph.
3 3 Jarod Griffin 6' 1" 150 GUARD Senior

00 00 Jacob Hyland 5' 9" 0 Soph.
45 45 Chris Jackson 6' 7" 230 Junior
21 21 Tanner Johnson 6' 4½" 155 GUARD Senior
14 14 Patrick Kelly 5' 10" 160 Soph.
00 00 Max Lundergan 5' 10" 140 Junior
20 20 Ridge McCauley 5' 10" 160 Soph.
2 2 Donovan Morris 5' 11" 150 GUARD Junior
4 4 Joseph Ogbogu 6' 1" 150 Junior

23 23 Zan Payne 6' 3" 0 Fresh.
32 32 TC Price 6' 3" 0 Fresh.
22 22 Reese Ryan 6' 3" 180 FORWARD Senior
15 15 Blake Scott 5' 11" 0 Soph.
25 25 Max Sparkman 6' 6" 0 Fresh.
1 1 Michael Talbott 5' 9" 140 GUARD Senior

41 41 Peter Whitman 6' 5" 180 Soph.
33 33 Ben Wicoxson 5' 9" 0 Soph.
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Mascot Name: Knights Enrollment:
School Colors: White, Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Don Offutt 
Assistant Coach: Vince L Sanford 
Assistant Coach: Mike Stone 
Assistant Coach: Tommy Huston, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Matt Heissenbuttel 
Assistant Coach: Adam Down 
Assistant Coach: Doug Grieme 
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Assistant Coach: Chad J Buchignani, Sr. 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
00 00 Max Lundergan 5' 10" 140 Junior
00 00 Jacob Hyland 5' 9" 0 Soph.
1 1 Michael Talbott 5' 9" 140 GUARD Senior
2 2 Donovan Morris 5' 11" 150 GUARD Junior
3 3 Jarod Griffin 6' 1" 150 GUARD Senior
4 4 Joseph Ogbogu 6' 1" 150 Junior
5 5 Seth Cambron 6' 0" 150 Junior

11 11 Joe Gilbert 5' 8" 140 Soph.
14 14 Patrick Kelly 5' 10" 160 Soph.
15 15 Blake Scott 5' 11" 0 Soph.
20 20 Ridge McCauley 5' 10" 160 Soph.
21 21 Tanner Johnson 6' 4½" 155 GUARD Senior
22 22 Reese Ryan 6' 3" 180 FORWARD Senior
23 23 Zan Payne 6' 3" 0 Fresh.
25 25 Max Sparkman 6' 6" 0 Fresh.
32 32 TC Price 6' 3" 0 Fresh.
33 33 Ben Wicoxson 5' 9" 0 Soph.
35 35 Byron Boothe 6' 5" 185 FORWARD Senior
41 41 Peter Whitman 6' 5" 180 Soph.
45 45 Chris Jackson 6' 7" 230 Junior
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